



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 452 OF 2026

Chetan Rama Rupasari Dhodia ...PETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra, Through Collector ...RESPONDENT  
Mumbai Suburban

Adv. Bhagyashri Gawas i/b C K Tripathi for Petitioner  
Suraj Gupte, AGP for Respondent No. 1- State of Maharashtra  
Ms. Anuja Tirmali i/b Ms. Komal Punjabi for Respondent No.2  
- BMC.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE A.S. GADKARI &  
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SHYAM C.  
CHANDAK, JJ**

**DATE : 28th January, 2026**

**P.C. :**

At the request of learned counsel for the Petitioner , stand over  
to 18/02/2026 .

**( ASSOCIATE )**