



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 452 OF 2026

Chetan Rama Rupasari Dhodia ... Petitioner
Versus
The State of Maharashtra and ors. Respondents

Mr. Akshay R. Kapadia i/b C.K. Tripathi, for the Petitioner.
Mr. Suraj Gupte, AGP for the Respondent-State.
Ms.Jyoti Mhatre i/b Ms.Komal Punjabi, for Respondent No.2.

**CORAM : M.S.KARNIK &
S.M.MODAK, JJ.**

DATE : 6th MARCH 2026

P.C. :

1. It is informed that advocate on record for the petitioner is in some personal difficulty.
2. Stand over to 15/04/2026.
3. Affidavit in response is permitted to be filed by the respondents within a period of 2 weeks from today.

(S.M.MODAK, J.)

(M.S.KARNIK, J.)