



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.452 OF 2026

Chetan Rama Rupasari Dhodia ... Petitioner
Versus
The State of Maharashtra & ors. Respondents

Mr. I.K. Tripathi i/b Mr. C.K. Tripathi, for the petitioner.
Mr. Suraj Gupte, AGP, for the respondent-State.

**CORAM : M. S. KARNIK &
S. M. MODAK, JJ.**

DATE : 15th APRIL, 2026

P.C. :

1. At the request of learned AGP, only by of indulgence, further time of 1 week is granted to file affidavit-in-reply. It is made clear that if the affidavit-in-reply is not filed within a period of 1 week from today, on the next date, an endeavour would be made to decide the petition finally at this stage proceeding on the footing that the averments made in the petition stand uncontroverted.

2. List the petition on 29/04/2026.

(S. M. MODAK, J.)

(M. S. KARNIK, J.)