



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 452 OF 2026

Chetan Rama Rupasari Dhodia

...Petitioner

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra  
Through Collector Mumbai  
Suburban and Ors.

...Respondents

\*\*\*\*\*

Adv. Induprakash Tripathi i/by Mr. C. K. Tripathi - Advocate for the  
Petitioner

Mr. Suraj Gupte – AGP for the Respondent-State

Ms. K. H. Mastakar – For Respondent No. 2

\*\*\*\*\*

CORAM : M. S. KARNIK AND  
S. M. MODAK, JJ.

DATE : 29<sup>th</sup> APRIL 2026

P. C. :-

1. Heard learned counsel for the Petitioner and learned AGP.
2. On the basis of instructions learned AGP submitted that concerned Sub-Divisional officer has taken a decision on 16<sup>th</sup> April 2026. Learned AGP submitted that if the decision is not already communicated to the Petitioner, he will give instructions to communicate the said



decision to the Petitioner.

3. After going through the said decision, the Petitioner is at liberty to adopt appropriate legal remedy as permissible by law.

4. Keeping all contentions open, the present Writ Petition is disposed of. We have not made any observations on the merits of the matter.

(S. M. MODAK, J.)

(M. S. KARNIK, J.)